
 

 
MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LTD. 

EHV O&M DIVISION, Nashik 

                              (A Government of Maharashtra 
Undertaking)       

CIN NO.: 
U40109MH2005SGC153646 

 
     Tender Document  

 
RFx No:-                     7000035918 
 

Tender No. :  EE/EHV/O&M/DN/NSK/T-24/HR-01/2024-25 2nd call 

For Works of  : Work of providing Technical Skilled Manpower on outsource basis 

for various  EHV Substations (132kV, 220kV), EHV Lines 

Maintenance Subdivisions  under EHV (O&M) Division, Nashik and 

PAC Division Nashik. 

Estimated Cost : Rs. 4,00,00,000/- (Rs. Four Crore Only). 

EMD : Rs. 4,00,000/- (Rs. Four Lakh only ) through online mode only. 
 
Online Sale Period:   25.03.2025, 17:30 Hrs (Start Date ) to        
                                                                 4.04.2025, 17:30 Hrs (Submission Deadline). 
  
Online Submission:   On or Before 4.04.2025 up to 17:30 Hrs. 
 of the RFx 
 
Online Technical- Commercial  : On 4.04.2025 at 17:31 hrs (if possible) 
    Opening  
 
Tender Fee : Rs. 5000/- + 18% GST (i.e. Rs. 5900/-) (Non-refundable)  

                                    Total Rs. 5900/- (Non-refundable) 

Address: 

Office of the Executive Engineer,  
EHV (O&M) Division, Nashik, MSETCL 
First  Floor, Administrative Building, Prakashkumbh, Old 
Saikheda Rd., Behind Durga Mata Mandir, 
Jail Road,  Nashik Road :- 422 101 
Phone No.- 0253-2403121(O), 2403122, 2403129, 
E-mail: ee5110@mahatransco.in 

 



 
 

E-Tender Notice 
 

Digitally signed online bids are invited for following tender through E-tender process of 
MSETCL in two-bid system from bidders who are registered Contractors of MSETCL. RFx 
No. 7000035918 E-Tender No. EE/EHV/O&M/DN/NSK/T-24/HR-01/2024-25 2nd call, 
Particulars: Work of providing Technical Skilled Manpower on outsource basis for various  
EHV Substations (132kV, 220kV), EHV Lines Maintenance Subdivisions  under EHV (O&M) 
Division, Nashik and PAC Division Nashik. Estimated cost: Rs. 4,00,00,000/- (Including 
GST) E.M.D. (1% of est. cost): Rs. 4,00,000/-, Tender cost in Rs. 5000.00+18% GST i.e. 
Rs. 5900.00, Sale period: 25.03.2025 to 04.04.2025, Last Date of Submission: 04.04.2025 
up to 17:30 Hrs, Date of opening (Tech. bid): 04.04.2025 at 17:31 Hrs. (If possible). Contact 
person: Executive Engineer Tel. No.0253-2403212. For further details please visit to 
https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/ 
 
Note: All eligible Supplier/Contractors are mandated to get enrolled on SRM E-Tenders (New) 
portal of MSETCL. 
 
                               Executive Engineer, EHV (O&M) Division, MSETCL, Nashik.  
 
Please do not publish the matter below this line. 
 
 
 

     Executive Engineer  
 EHV (O&M) Division, Nashik 

 


